
Nodal Officers - POWERGRID Whistle Blower and Fraud Prevention Policy
…. as on 11.08.2023

S. No. Region/ Project Headquarter Nodal Officer Current Incumbent E-mail ID

1
Corporate Centre/ 
All Subsidiaries

POWERGRID Office, Saudamini, Plot No. 2, Sector 29, Gurugram, Haryana - 
122001

Head of Corporate 
Planning

Sh. B Anantha Sarma basarma@powergrid.in

2 Northern Region-I
POWERGRID Office, SCO Bay No. 5 to 10, Sector 16A, Faridabad, Haryana - 
121002

Head of Region Sh. A.K. Mishra akmishra2@powergrid.in

3 Northern Region-II
POWERGRID Office, OB 26, Grid Bhawan, Rail Head Complex, Near Bahu Plaza, 
Jammu - 180012

Head of Region Sh. Rajesh Kumar rajesh.kumar2@powergrid.in

4 Northern Region-III POWERGRID Office, 12 Rana Pratap Marg, Lucknow, UP - 226001 Head of Region Sh. Naveen Srivastava naveensrivastava@powergrid.in

5 Eastern Region-I
POWERGRID Office, Board Colony, Shastri Nagar, Near TRW, Patna, Bihar - 
800023

Head of Region Sh. Utpal Sharma utpalsharma@powergrid.in

6 Eastern Region-II
POWERGRID Office, CF-17 Action Area-1C, Newtown, Kolkata, West Bengal - 
700156

Head of Region Sh. A Barat abarat@powergrid.in

7 Odisha Project
POWERGRID Office, Plot No.4, Unit-41, Niladri Vihar, Chandrasekharpur, 
Bhubneshwar, Odisha - 751021

Head of Project Sh. Yugesh Kumar Dixit ykdixit@powergrid.in

8
North Eastern 
Region

POWERGRID Office, Lower Nongrah, Lapalang, Dongtieh, Shillong, Meghalaya - 
793006

Head of Region Sh. Upananda Kataki u.kataki@powergrid.in

9
NER Power System 
Improvement Proj.

POWERGRID Office, Pub Suraj Nagar, Natun Bazar, Udalbakra, Kahilipara, 
Guwahati, Assam - 781019

Head of Project Sh. Kailash Kumar Gupta kkgupta@powergrid.in

10
Comprehensive T&D 
– Arunachal Pradesh

POWERGRID Office, 4th Level Floor, OSOR M. Tayeng Building Nitivihar, 
Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh - 791111

Head of Project Sh. Adish Kumar Gupta adiskumargupta@powergrid.in

11 Southern Region-I
POWERGRID Office, No.6-6-8/32 & 395/E, Kavadiguda Main Road, 
Secunderabad, Telangana - 500080

Head of Region Sh. Rajesh Srivastava rajesh.srivastav@powergrid.in

12 Southern Region-II
POWERGRID Office, Singanayakanahalli, Yelahanka-Dodaballapur Raod, 
Yelahanka Hobli, Bangaluru- 560064

Head of Region Sh. Tarun Bajaj tarunbajaj@powergrid.in

13 Western Region-I
POWERGRID Office, Sampriti Nagar, Nari Ring Road, Uppalwadi Nagpur, 
Maharashtra -440026

Head of Region Sh. Alok. alok10103@powergrid.in

14 Western Region-II
POWERGRID Office, Plot No. 54, Opposite Ambe Vidhyalaya, Sama-Savli Road, 
Vadodara, Gujarat - 390024

Head of Region
Sh. Thiruchitrambalam 
Krishnakumar

trkrishnakumar@powergrid.in

Note: In case the disclosure/ report of fraud or suspected fraud relates to the Nodal Officer himself/ herself, then the same shall be reported directly to CMD, POWERGRID.


